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PARLIAMENT OF AUSTRALIA
DEPARTMENT OF PARLIAMENTARY SERVICES

The Hon Shayne Neumann MP

Expenditure on Entitlements paid by the
Department of Parliamentary Services

Final Report
Summary of Parliamentary Expenditure

Paid between 01 Jul 2016 and 31 Dec 2016

Telecommunication - Mobile Phone

Jull6 Augl6 Sepl6 Octl16 Nov16

Total Total Total Total Total

Charges Charges Charges Charges Charges

$81.30 $22.70 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$170.28 $115.97 $3.54 $96.43 $101.60

$0.00 $0.00 $93.51 $37.71 $50.35

$87.27 $79.46 -$32.21 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $80.33 $150.18 $354.86 $867.41

Total $338.85 $298.46 $215.02 $489.00 $1,019.36
Telecommunication - Data/Wireless Modem

Jull6 Augl6 Sepl6 Octl6 Nov16

Total Total Total Total Total

Charges Charges Charges Charges Charges

$68.18 $68.18 -$51.50 $36.36 $36.36

Total $68.18 $68.18 -$51.50 $36.36 $36.36

Decl6
Total
Charges

$0.00
$70.24
$37.06
$0.00
$449.64

$556.94

Decl16
Total
Charges

$36.36

$36.36

Total

$104.00

$558.06

$218.63

$134.52

$1,902.42

$2,917.63

Total

$193.94

$193.94



