



PARLIAMENT OF AUSTRALIA
DEPARTMENT OF PARLIAMENTARY SERVICES

The Hon Shayne Neumann MP

Expenditure on Entitlements paid by the Department of Parliamentary Services

Final Report

Summary of Parliamentary Expenditure

Paid between 01 Jul 2016 and 31 Dec 2016

Telecommunication - Mobile Phone

	Jul16 Total Charges	Aug16 Total Charges	Sep16 Total Charges	Oct16 Total Charges	Nov16 Total Charges	Dec16 Total Charges	Total
	\$81.30	\$22.70	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$104.00
	\$170.28	\$115.97	\$3.54	\$96.43	\$101.60	\$70.24	\$558.06
	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$93.51	\$37.71	\$50.35	\$37.06	\$218.63
	\$87.27	\$79.46	-\$32.21	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$134.52
	\$0.00	\$80.33	\$150.18	\$354.86	\$867.41	\$449.64	\$1,902.42
Total	\$338.85	\$298.46	\$215.02	\$489.00	\$1,019.36	\$556.94	\$2,917.63

Telecommunication - Data/Wireless Modem

	Jul16 Total Charges	Aug16 Total Charges	Sep16 Total Charges	Oct16 Total Charges	Nov16 Total Charges	Dec16 Total Charges	Total
	\$68.18	\$68.18	-\$51.50	\$36.36	\$36.36	\$36.36	\$193.94
Total	\$68.18	\$68.18	-\$51.50	\$36.36	\$36.36	\$36.36	\$193.94